

1st Sub. H.B. 114
SNOW COLLEGE SOUTH

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

MARCH 2, 1998 8:53 AM

Senator **Hull** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 1: After "COLLEGE" delete "SOUTH" and insert "BRANCH CAMPUS"
2. Page 1, Line 18: After "OF" at the beginning at line 18 insert "A BRANCH CAMPUS OF" and after "COLLEGE" delete "SOUTH"
3. Page 1, Line 22: After "CENTER" delete "INTO SNOW COLLEGE SOUTH" and insert "TO A BRANCH CAMPUS OF SNOW COLLEGE"
4. Page 2, Line 3:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "Snow College" delete "South" and insert "Branch Campus"
5. Page 2, Line 5:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "established a" delete "higher education institution" and insert "branch campus of Snow College" and after "Utah" delete "hereafter" and insert a period "."
6. Page 2, Line 6:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 Delete line 6
7. Page 2, Line 10:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "establishment of" delete "Snow College South" and insert "the branch campus"
8. Page 2, Lines 12-13:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "education" insert a period "." and delete the rest of lines 12 through 13
9. Page 2, Line 20:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "(4) (a)" delete "Snow College South" and insert "The branch campus"

10. Page 2, Line 24:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "(b)" delete "The institution may" and insert "Snow College may use the branch campus to"
11. Page 2, Line 26:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "(c)" delete "The institution shall also" and insert "Snow College may also use the branch campus to"
12. Page 2, Line 27:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "(d)" delete "The institution" and insert "Snow College"
13. Page 2, Line 27a:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "classes" insert "at the branch campus"
14. Page 2a, Lines 29-31:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 Delete lines 29 through 31
15. Page 3, Lines 1-2:
Lilac copy 2-20-98 Delete lines 1 through 2
16. Page 3, Line 3:
After "**Snow**" delete "**College South**" and insert "**College's Richfield branch_campus operations**"
17. Page 3, Line 8:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "Snow" delete "College South" and insert "College's branch campus at Richfield" and after "item appropriation" insert "to Snow College"
18. Page 3, Lines 9a-9s:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 Delete lines 9a through 9s
19. Page 3, Line 10:
Lilac Copy 2-20-98 After "Section" delete "**4**" and insert "**3**"